

H. B. No. 598
As Introduced

Topic: Sale of tax forfeited lands

1

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 3 of the title, delete "give" and insert "increase from one
to six years the interval within which"; delete "more" 2 3

In line 4 of the title, delete "discretion with respect to how
often" and insert "must offer" 4 5

In line 5 of the title, delete "shall be offered" 6

In line 27, reinsert "shall"; delete "may" 7

In line 28, after "annually" insert "every six years"; reinsert "
or more frequently if"; delete "when" 8 9

In line 29, reinsert "more frequent sales are"; delete "a sale is" 10

The motion was _____ agreed to.

